171D581.40

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 24 JUL 2009 12/449151

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

07-29-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									
				Attorney Docket No. 141535					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Motoki OHSHIMA[2] Jinichi INOUE[3] Masashi WAKUI[4] Nobuo ARAYAMA			NIPPON ANTENA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 49-8, NISHIOGU 7-CHOME ARAKAWA-KU TOKYO 116-0011, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	iched	? [Yes 🛭 No					
	C. Title of Application: <u>ANTENNA APPARATUS</u>								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7.	A. B.	,					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 81 FC:8021 Date: July 24, 2009 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									

PATENT REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0007

			ASSIGNMI	ENT	12/44010
		(1)	Motoki OHSHIMA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)			
		(3)	Masashi WAKUI	(7)	
		(4)	Nobuo ARAYAMA	(8)	
		paid to set ove	each of the undersigned, each		and other good and valuable consideration ssign, and hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIPPON ANTENA KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	49-8, Nishiogu 7-chome, Arai		11, Japan
(11)	Insert	the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for pa uation, international, confirmation	United States of Americ tent including any and al on, substitute and reissue certificates that may be g	accessors, assigns and legal representatives, a as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ll provisional, non-provisional, divisional, application(s), and all Letters Patent, granted on the invention known as
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	, ,)
		for wh			for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	[A11] July 8,	2009	
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	T 3 - 2/ 2000		
applica any applica any application of the Assistance claims reexam Patents full rig and agri identifit	applications for the inventications and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agralication or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrantation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her	on, and any gree may ees to executivision the in obtaining ees to executional Convees to perfuited States horizes and g from satist herein a sinding on eby grants	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. Cute all papers necessary in concercof, or any patent or reissue a ng evidence and going forward cute all papers and documents a vention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of it application(s) to the said Assissigned, and that he has not exchim and his heirs, successors, at the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate nection with any interfer pplication based thereor with such interference. In the perform any act which in the property or similar a may be necessary to obtain the U.S. Patent and Traignee, as Assignee of the pecuted, and will not execusing and legal represe E, PLC the power to inse	ain, maintain or confirm by reissue or idemark Office to issue any and all Letters e entire interest, and covenants that he has cute, any agreements in conflict herewith,
		uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) o	~	
	A7/18/2009		T	Oratala- OF.	<i>g</i> . `

Date	07/08/2009	Inventor Signature	motoki Ohshima	(SEAL)			
Date	07/08/2009	_ Inventor Signature	Jinichi Inocce	(SEAL)			
Date	07/08/2009	Inventor Signature	marchi Wakin	(SEAL)			
Date	07/08/2009	Inventor Signature	Nobuo Arayama	(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date	07/08/2009	Witness	Al Moder				
Date	07/08/2009	Witness _	Diroche Wayashi				

PATENT REEL: 023024 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 07/24/2009